SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING November 15, 2021

RESOLUTION 4223A

FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: 0143.2 STUDENT REPRESENTATIVES TO THE BOARD OF

EDUCATION

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education adopt Board Policy 0143.2 Student Representatives to the Board of Education.

BACKGROUND

The above policy is being adopted to comply with procedures established for the South Orange Maplewood School District.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING November 15, 2021

RESOLUTION 4223B

FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: ADOPT BOARD POLICY 2425 EMERGENCY VIRTUAL OR

REMOTE INSTRUCTION PROGRAM

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education adopt Board Policy 2425 Emergency Virtual or Remote Instruction Program.

BACKGROUND

The above policy is being adopted to ensure compliance with state law.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING November 15, 2021

RESOLUTION 4223C

FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: ADOPT BOARD POLICY 2431 ATHLETIC COMPETITION

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education adopt Board Policy 2431 Athletic Competition.

BACKGROUND

The above policy is being adopted to ensure compliance with state law.